## **HAWK PERFORMANCE**

## 2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Tour Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Tour Contingency Program
Program Contact Information:	SCCA Brandy Wiggans 6620 SE Dwight St Topeka, KS 66619 (800) 770-2055 x332 (855) 263-5524 – fax contingency@scca.com
Program Summary:	<ul> <li>Hawk Performance is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Tour.</li> <li>This is an optional contingency awards program.</li> </ul>
Program Duration:	All 2020 Tire Rack® Solo National Tour events
Registration:	<ul> <li>Competitors must register each year to be eligible for contingency awards.         <u>Solo National Tour registration does not include the Championships</u>.</li> <li>Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures.</li> <li>Register at <a href="www.scca.com/pages/solo-contingency">www.scca.com/pages/solo-contingency</a></li> <li>It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals.</li> </ul>
Requirements:	<ul> <li>No other competing decals, including but not limited to Carbotech, Cobalt, Ferodo, KFP, PFC, etc.</li> <li><u>Decals Required</u>: YES</li> <li><u># of Decals</u>: 3</li> <li><u>Location</u>: One on each side and one on the front.</li> <li><u>Availability</u>: Decals are available on-site in the SCCA tech area.</li> </ul>
Class Eligibility List:	All classes
Award Information:	<ul> <li>Product certificate awards are presented to the 1<sup>st</sup> – 3<sup>rd</sup> place finishers per sanctioned event in 2020 Tire Rack® SCCA Solo National Tour competition only.</li> <li>A minimum of 5 starters in a class are required to be eligible for awards.</li> <li>All awards will be issued in the form of a certificate that must be redeemed through the Hawk Performance website. Certificates may be combined.</li> <li>All certificates will expire on 1/31/21.</li> <li>Online Claim Forms must be submitted within 48 hours of each event to receive payout. Claim Forms can be found and submitted here: <a href="https://www.scca.com/forms/contingency-input-form">https://www.scca.com/forms/contingency-input-form</a></li> <li>See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts.</li> </ul>
Additional Information:	This contingency program is verified and paid by SCCA on behalf of Hawk Performance. For payout details or to ask questions contact Brandy Wiggans at <a href="mailto:contingency@scca.com">contingency@scca.com</a>
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>
All Eligible Classes	\$100 certificate \$75 certificate \$50 certificate